i

ADEKO *

Assembly Instruction
MAT Instrukcja montazu






\/\/ARN NG

Ventilafion of the room is necessary in order fo Always follow fhe manufacturer’s insfrucfions

keep the humidity low and fo prevenf mould in e Do not use mare than one mattress in the bed
and around fthe bed

e All assembly fittings should always be fightened
Be aware of the risk of open fire and other properly and that fittings should be
sources of sfrong heaf, such as elecfric bar checked regularly and refightened as necessary
fires, gas fires, efc. in the near vicinity of the bed

e Wooden and plastic parts should be cleaned

Do not use fhe bed If any part is broken, forn using a dry cloth and ordinary, mild cleaning agents

or missing and use only spare parfs approved designed for cleaning raw wood
by the manufacturer

Do not leave anything in the bed or place the bed
close fo another product, which could provide
a foothald or present a danger of suffocafion
or strangulation, e.g. strings, blind/curtain cords



UWAGA

Konieczna jest wenfylacja pomieszczenia, aby
utrzymywac niskq wilgotnosc | zapabiegac plesni
wokot tazka

Nalezy miec swiadomasc ryzyka zwigzaneqo z
ofwartym ogniem | innymi zagrozeniami zrodet
silnego ciepta, takich jak grzejniki, kaminki itp.
w pablizu tazka

Nie uzywaj tozka, jesli jakakolwiek czesc jest
uszkodzona, ztamana lub ich brakuje. Uzywa
wytacznie zatwierdzonych czesci zamiennych
przez producenta

Nie zostawigj niczego w tozku ani nie ktadz tozka
blisko innego produktu, ktory mogtby stwarzac
ryzyko uduszenia lub zaplatania, np. sznurki,
sznurki do rolet/firan

/awsze postepu| zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta
Nie uzywa wiecej niz jednego maferaca w tazku

Wszystkie sruby montazowe nalezy zawsze
dokrecic prawidtowo, a takze pawinny byc
regularnie sprawdzane | w razie pofrzeby dokrecane

(zesci drewniane | plastikawe nalezy czyscic

za pomoca, suchej szmatki oraz zwyktych, tagodnych
srodkow do pielegnacji i Czyszczenia Suraweqo
drewna



SLP

SLT

SPP

"

Recommended
assembly by 2 person

NL - x2

NP - x2
SLP - x1
SLT - x1
SPP - x1
SPT - x1
LOS - x2
LKS - x2
ST - x12-16




I - X1
Il - x1
IV - X1




V - x1
VI - x1
X - x2
Xl - x1
XII - x1




GLUE  KLEJ

S50 M6X50

S80 M6X80

 UDDDDDDDII

MIOXS
" MLXT3
@ v B>
e MBX35 W30  MeX30
, Q
©
KBT MBX21  wi5  MAXLS ©
, 52
©
0)

4

@ S0 M6X110

GLUE - x1



Quantity of holes for mattress bar
and number of ST part

Lenght QT ST

200cm 16 16
90 cm 16 16
B0cm 1k 14
®0cm 1 14
Locm 12 12




Attach these items before
assembling the bed

€M

ELXTW



K8 M8X35




S110

M6X110




K8




S80 M6X80
(o ——mm













0
OLX
e
no

EL

SHXOLW




K8.1  M8X21 / °

0 )




Remember to mount the element
with the number inwards

36

I*

33




W30 M&X30




(=]
n

56

0
0
57
UQ/ :KQ

E/Fﬁﬁ @
o ||
Lo M2

—
0
b ©o 53
| e




Remember to mount the element
with the number inwards

55
54
I | 33 || 5




wé0 M&X60
@v@yyyyyyggyygggv

w30 MLX30
DN

e

°
S /




K8.1

M8X21

62

61




Remember to mount the element
with the number inwards




w60  M&Xe0
@3@&9@3@3@@9&9@3@?

W30  MsX30
EmmmNs




K81 Mex21 . . :

0 )




Remember to mount the element
with the number inwards

51
=12 ¥




W0 MLX30
EmmmNs




SEXBW |8




EXIN €M

OEXYW  OtM

) /Wﬂ/ /W/ /A /7_5%7/ /-,

& W13

12




e
SEXBW 1’8

s

PSRN
S

\

Remember fo mount the element
with the number inwards







Remember fo mount
the element with
the number inwards







KONTAK

T / CONTACT:

ADEKO KOCUR
SPOtKA KOMANDYTOWA

Planty Kowalskiego 5

41-709
NIP: 647
WWW.aC

Ruda Slaska
7545858
eko kids

e-mall:

hiuro@adeko kids

Reklamacje / Complaints

e-mail: reklamacje@adeko kids

ADEKO

UPDATE DATE / DATA AKTUALIZACI
012024



